RESOLUTION NO. 2001-70

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, HONORING CORPORAL C. DAVE BARCLAY FOR HIS 30 YEARS OF SERVICE AS A MEMBER OF THE FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

WHEREAS, Corporal C. Dave Barclay started his career with the Florida Highway Patrol on July 6, 1970; and

WHEREAS, Corporal C. Dave Barclay has served his entire career with the Florida Highway Patrol primarily in Nassau County, Florida; and

WHEREAS, Corporal C. Dave Barclay was promoted to his present rank of Corporal on April 1, 1983; and

WHEREAS, Corporal C. Dave Barclay distinguished himself by the fair and thorough manner that he utilized in the enforcement of the laws of the State of Florida; and

WHEREAS, Corporal C. Dave Barclay has been an outstanding member of the Florida Highway Patrol; and

WHEREAS, Corporal C. Dave Barclay has announced his retirement as of June 30, 2001.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED this 23rd day of April 2001 by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida that:

- 1. The Board of County Commissioners commends and honors Corporal C. Dave Barclay for his outstanding service and dedication of thirty years as a member of the Florida Highway Patrol.
- 2. The Board of County Commissioners, on behalf of the citizens of Nassau County, thanks Corporal C. Dave Barclay for his dedication to Nassau County and the State of Florida.

ATTEST:

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

M. "CHIP" OXLEY, JR.

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

MARIANNE MARSHALL

Its: Chairman

NICK D. DEONAS

DAVID C. HOWARD

VICKTE SAMUS

Approved as to form by the

Nassau County Attorney:

MICHAEL S. MULLIN